Trading Day has the meaning given to that term in ASX Listing Rule 19.12. 

VWAP means the volume weighted average market (closing) price, with respects to the price of 

Shares. 

Annexure A – Terms of the Director Performance Rights 

(Resolution 5) 

One Million Five hundred thousand (1,500,000) performance rights (Performance Right) in Iris 

Metals Limited (Company) are issued on the following terms and conditions: 

(a) Entitlement 

Each Performance Right entitles the holder to subscribe for one (1) Share upon conversion of 

the Performance Right.